JUDICIAL DISTRICT 29-A MASTER CALENDAR, ROBERT K. MARTELLE, CHIEF DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

RUTHERFORD ; MCDOWELL

25-Dec DATE Court Rm 1 Court Rm 2 Court Rm 3 Court Rm 1 Court Rm 2 Court Rm 3
Mon 12/1/2025 |CR-SHELLEY CVD-MARTELLE CR-MACKINNON CRS DOM-McENTIRE
Tue 12/2/2025 |CR-MACKINNON DSS-MARTELLE TRAFFIC ADMIN CRS DOM-MCcENTIRE
Wed 12/3/2025 |CR-McENTIRE DOM-SHELLEY CR-MACKINNON CRS DSS-MARTELLE
Thur 12/4/2025 |CR-MARTELLE DV 1:30-MARTELLE |DV-McENTIRE CRS JUV-SHELLEY
Fri 12/5/2025 |CR-McENTIRE CVD-MARTELLE CR-SHELLEY CRS
Mon 12/8/2025 |CR-McENTIRE DOM-SHELLEY JUV 1:30-McENTIRE |CR-MACKINNON CRS
Tue 12/9/2025 |CR-McENTIRE DSS-SHELLEY SUPP-MARTELLE CRS DOM-MACKINNON
Wed 12/10/2025 |CR-MACKINNON DOM-MARTELLE CR-McENTIRE CRS DSS-SHELLEY
Thur 12/11/2025 |CR-MARTELLE SE 9:00-MACKINNON DV-SHELLEY DV-MCcENTIRE CRS SE 1:30-MACKINNON
Fri 12/12/2025 |CR-MACKINNON DOM-MARTELLE CR-SHELLEY CRS
Mon 12/15/2025 |CR-MARTELLE SUPP ADMIN DOM-SHELLEY CR-MACKINNON CVs DOM-MCcENTIRE
Tue 12/16/2025 |CR-SHELLEY SUPP-MACKINNON DSS-MARTELLE TRAFFIC ADMIN CVs DOM-McENTIRE
Wed 12/17/2025 |CR-McENTIRE SUPP-MACKINNON CR-SHELLEY CVs DSS-MARTELLE
Thur 12/18/2025 |CR-SHELLEY DV-MARTELLE DV-McENTIRE CVs JUV-MACKINNON
Fri 12/19/2025 |CR-MARTELLE CR-MCcENTIRE CVs DOM-MACKINNON
Mon 12/22/2025 |CR-MARTELLE JUV 1:30-MARTELLE |CR-SHELLEY
Tue 12/23/2025 |CR-MARTELLE DSS-SHELLEY
Wed 12/24/2025 |HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
Thur 12/25/2025 |HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
Fri 12/26/2025 |HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY HOLIDAY
Mon 12/29/2025 |JCR-MACKINNON CR-MCENTIRE
Tue 12/30/2025 JCR-MACKINNON CVD-MCcENTIRE
Wed 12/31/2025 |CR-McENTIRE DOM-MARTELLE CR-MACKINNON DSS-SHELLEY
Thur
Fri

* RUTHERFORD COUNTY TRAFFIC COURT IS ALWAYS SCHEDULED EACH MONDAY @ 1 PM IN COURT ROOM ONE
**DISTRICT CR: MAY INCLUDE CVD AND J CASES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
***DV:  ALL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASES. ALL UNCONTESTED DIVORCES SHORT DOMESTIC MATTERS WITH JUDICIAL PERMISSION.
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